Further, the fee structure for admission approval of four years Integrated BA-B Ed / B Sc-B Ed pregramme is notified as hereunder.

SI. No.	Fees Structure / Events	Karnataka PUC Students	Non-Karnataka Students including CBSC/ISEC students	Indian students who have passed the qualifying examination from other countries	Foreign students
1.	Registration fee	Rs 4690/-	Rs.4690/-	Rs.4690/-	Rs.4690/-
2	Admission fee	Rs 3230/-	Rs.3230/-	Rs.3230/-	Rs.3230/-
3	Sports Fee (Total Rs.732/- out of this 70% of the amount Rs.512/- to be remitted to the University Funds)	Rs.520/-	Rs.520/-	Rs.520/-	Rs.520/-
4.	Processing Fee	Rs.600/-	Rs.600/-	Rs.3230/-	Rs.8060/-
5.	Eligibility Fee		Rs.3230/-	Rs.6450/-	*Rs.9670/-
6.	OMR fee	Rs.80/-	Rs.80/-	Rs.80/-	Rs.80/-
	Total	Rs.9120/-	Rs.12350/-	Rs.18200/-	Rs.16580/-

NOTE: 1. Penal fee of Rs.700/- per candidate to the admission made after last date.

- The Coordinator, department of Integrated B.Ed course are requested to submit II & III year students list and Vouchers/ Bills for having collected and utilized 30% of total Sports Fee as per Sl.No.3 (Rs.220/- from each student) on sports activities on or before 02.01.2021 to the Director, University College of Physical Education, Bangalore University, Bangalore
 - * Eligibility fees of Rs.9,670/- to be remitted while applying for Eligibility Certificate.

BY ORDER

Draft approved by the Registrar

The Co-ordinator,
Department of Integrated B.Ed course,
N.M.K.R.V. College for Women,

3rd Block, Jayanagar,

Bangalore-11.

Copy to:

1. The Dean, Faculty of Education & Chairman Dept. of Education, B.U.B.

2 The Dean, Faculty of Arts & Science, Bangalore University, Bangalore

3 The Director of Students Welfare, Bangalore University, Bangalore

4. The Registrar (Eva), Bangalore University, Bangalore

5 Smt Sujatha, System Analyst, Bangalore University Bangalore

6. PS to VC/Reg./Reg. (Eva)/PA to Finance officer. Bangalore University. Bangalore

Office copy